
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome:   CSIRO
Output Group: CSIRO

DEST Question No. E947_07

Senator Carr asked on 14 February 2007, EWRE Hansard page 48.

Question:

Patent Application

Senator CARR— Are you able to table that correspondence? Given that you are going to send it all off to the US Patent Office, surely you can provide it to the Australian Senate.

Dr Steele—Some of the correspondence relates to the patent and whether the patent is in good standing. It is that correspondence which we will be tabling to the US PTO.

Dr Steele— I do not have complete copies of that here at the moment. If the committee wants to ask for it, I would need to provide it on a later occasion.

Senator CARR—Take it that the committee has asked for the correspondence to be provided.
Answer:

CSIRO has provided the following response.

Patent Application

CSIRO intends to provide to the USPTO, in relation to the national phase applications for the “APPARATUS FOR REMOTE MONITORING OF A FIELD OF VIEW”, PCT/AU2004/001340
and “AN INFRARED DETECTION APPARATUS” PCT/AU2004/001338, copies of the executed assignment forms that were previously executed by Drs Prata and Bernardo and a jointly authored letter by Drs Prata and Bernardo dated 6 June 2006, together with copies of the attachments to that letter which are: two non-executed 267-97 Assignment forms; an undated article entitled Infrared Gas Imaging: A new industrial solution for live imaging and concentration measurement of gases by CEDIP Infrared Systems; an article entitled Infrared cloud imager deployment at the north slope of Alaska during early 2002 by J.A Shaw et al;
and an undated, three page extract from a PhD thesis. A copy of that correspondence is attached.

At the time of providing this correspondence to the USPTO, CSIRO will give consideration to whether there are other documents that CSIRO believes it would also be appropriate to provide.


ASSIGNMENT

INVENTION

AN ALARM SYSTEM FOR REMOTE SENSING EQUIPMENT
Title of the Invention

I/we the undersigned inventors, are the inventors for the above identified Invention.

In consideration of the payment to me/us of the sum of one dollar ($1.00) (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) and for other good and valuable consideration I/we hereby:

(1) Assign to COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
ORGANISATION a body corporate constituted by the Science and Industry Research
Act 1949 of the Commonwealth of Australia, with its Head Office at Limestone
Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2612, Australia (the "Assignee"):

(i) all my/our right, titled and interest in and to the Invention, the Application and any Letters Patent granted in respect of the Application, and

(ii) the right to file and prosecute in any country in the world any applications for registration of intellectual property right claiming priority from the Application, including applications for patents, divisionals, Continuations, Continuations-in-part, petty patents, utility models and inventors' certificates.

(2) Agree that I/we will:

(i) communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the Invention, and

(ii) execute all documents, and generally do everything the Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably require to obtain and enforce registration of intellectual property rights or any other form of legal protection for the Invention in any country of the world.

(3) Authorise and request the Commissioner or Comptroller of Patents and such other persons as are duly appointed to administer patent and like laws in any country to issue any and all such Letters Patent and other registrable rights to the Assignee, its successors or assIgns.


-

EXECUTED AS A DEED

INVENTORS AND WITNESSES
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ASSIGNMENT

INVENTION

AN INFRARED DETECTION APPARATUS
Title of the Invention

I/we the undersigned inventors, are the inventors for the above identified Invention.

In consideration of the payment to me/us of the sum of one dollar ($1.00) (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) and for other good and valuable consideration I/v"e hereby:

(1) Assign to COM:r,.tIONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
ORGANISATION a body corporate constituted by the Science and Industry Research Act 1949 of the Common,,-'ealth of Australia, with its Head Office at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2612, Australia (the "Assignee"):

(i) all my/our right, titled and interest in and to the Invention, the Application and any Letters Patent granted in respect of the Application, and

(ii) the right to file and prosecute in any country in the world any applications for registration of intellectual property right claiming priority from the Application, including applications for patents, divisiona1s, Continuations, Continuations-in-part, pe::ty patents, utility models and inventors' {~..eI1ificates.

(2) Agree that I/we will:

(i) communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the Invention, and

(ii) execute all documents, and generally do everything the Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably require to obtain and enforce registration of intellectual property rights or any other form of legal protection for the Invention in any country of the world.

(3) Authorise and request the Commissioner or Comptroller of Patents and such other persons as are duly appointed to administer patent and like laws in any country to issue any and all such Letters Patent and other registrable rights to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.
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(3)
Inventor's Full Name Witness Full Name
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(4)
Inventor's Full Name Witness Full Name
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(5)
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PCT

POWER OF ATTORNEY .

(for an international application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty)

(PCT Rule 90.4)

The undersigned applicant(s) (Names should be indicated as they appear in the request):

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION

Cirilo BERNARDO

Alfredo Jose PRA T A

hereby appoint the following person as agent

GRIFFITH HACK

509 ST KILDA ROAD

MELBOURNE VIC 3004

to represent the undersigned before all the competent International Authorities in connection with the international application identified below:

Title of the invention: APPARATUS FOR REMOTE MONITORING OF A FIELD OF VIEW

Applicant's or agent's file reference: NGM:MJL:FP20288

International application number (if already available):

filed with the following Office Australian Patent Office as receiving Office and to make or receive payments on behalf of the undersigned.

Signature of the applicant(s) (where there are several applicants, each of them must sign; next to eachsignatllre,-- indicate the name of the person signing and the capacity in which the person signs, if such capacity is not obvious from reading the request or this power):

Signature ;~ ~-::;;~~...e.-?---/ .Name John WALKER
I

L/

Position Authorised Signatory Date

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND

INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION

SignatureC~""':(c;t~~-'<..A"""~'t.o< -I..C~~ame Cirilo BERNARDO
..? --~_. -J.' $-, ~ 7' -71 ,/ r--IO -2.C)°f

PosItIon V'-~~C<.ll c ~ Date ( L ~ -/ U '-"" '--' 7

/\-Ik
Signature ./':::1J -/\ Name Alfredo lose PRATA

Position 5;z.n iOf P.-r<1<: i cJJ Date;/ IS"" -10 -LO () Lf-

~£f2q rct:-1 ,S'C r~h'

Fonn PCTlModel of power of attorney (for a given international application) (July 1992)


PCT

POWER OF ATTORNEY
(for an international application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty)

(PCT Rule 90.4)

The undersigned applicants (Names should be indicated as they appear in the request):

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION

Cirilo BERNARDO

Alfredo Jose PRATA

hereby appoint the following person as agent

GRIFFITH HACK
509 ST KILDA ROAD
MELBOURNE VIC 3004

to represent the undersigned before all the competent International Authorities in connection with the international application identified below:

Title of the invention: AN INFRARED DETECTION APPARATUS

Applicant's or agent's file reference: NGM:MJL:FP20351

International application number (if already available):

filed with the following Office Australian Patent Office as receiving Office and to make or receive payments on behalf of the undersigned.

Signature oftheapplicant(s) (where.therel1re~",v"'rnl n.n.nlirn"f~. each.of.them.must-Signj..next.t~clhl'ignatur.. , indicate the name of the person signing and the capacity in which the person signs. ifsuch capacity is not obviousfrom reading the request or this power):

Signatur(:5;;Z~~~::.::z:::~~::::::=~~~-- Name John WALKER

Position Authorised Silmatorv Date ,Xc
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND ~~-~ '-~C.
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION

Signature i'C=~1 " fa b~ ~ ~ame Cirilo BERNARDO
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Form PCT/Model of power of attorney (for a given international application) (July 1992)

